

Preeti vs. Ranjeet Kumar

CMPMO No.374 of 2026

20.07.2026 Present: Ms. Unnati Phoke, Advocate, (through video conferencing) and Mr. Shivani Tegta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to justify the maintainability of the present petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, in view of the decision rendered in **“Shaurabh Kumar Tripathi Vs Vidhi Rewal, 2025 (3) HLR83”**.

List on **21.07.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 20, 2026
(subhash)