

Preeti Vs. Ranjeet Kumar

Cr.MMO No.861 of 2026

17.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sushant Gupta (*through video conferencing*)
and Ms. Shivani Tegta, Advocates, for the
petitioner.

**Cr.MMO No.861 of 2026 and Cr.MP No.3422 of
2026**

Notice to respondent be issued, on taking steps
within a period of two days, returnable for **21.09.2026**.

In interim, it is ordered that Court below may
proceed with the proceedings further, but shall not pass final
order without the leave of the Court till the next date of
hearing.

August 17, 2026
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**